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Forever Young Hikers – Winter 2026 

Register online at www.cityofvancouver.us/50andbetter. For questions or support, call or visit 
our friendly customer service representatives. Interpretation services are available upon 
request.  

• Firstenburg Community Center: 700 NE 136th Ave., 360-487-7001 

• Marshall/Luepke Community Center: 1009 E McLoughlin Blvd., 360-487-7100 
 

Hike Skill Level Rating (subject to change) 

• Easy: 4-6 miles with an elevation gain of up to 600+ feet. 

• Moderate: 4-6 miles with an elevation gain of up to 1500+ feet. 

• Difficult: 6-8 miles with an elevation gain of up to 2500+ feet. 

• Expert: 8+ miles with an elevation gain of 2500+ feet. 
 

Orientation and Qualifying Hike 

An Orientation and Qualifying hike before registering for ongoing hike activities. Once 
completed, you can register for Trailhead Meet-Up Hikes. 

Barcode Hike State Rating Length Ages Day Date Time Cost 

31129 
Orientation 
and Qualifying 
Hike 

WA Easy 4 miles Ages 
50+ Tue. 3/24/26 10am-

1pm $13/$16 

 

Register Online 

Visit www.cityofvancouver.us/50andbetter or scan the QR code to be directed to 
the online registration page. 
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Trailhead Meetup Hikes 

Hikers drive to the trailhead on their own, hikes are led by Forever Young Hike program 
leaders. Trailhead Meetup Hikes are non-refundable. 

Barcode Hike State Rating Length Age Day Date Time Cost 

31617 Capehorn Loop 
Trail WA Mod. 7 miles Ages 

50+ Tue. 1/6/26 9am $13/$16 

31130 Oxbow Loop Hike OR Mod. 8 miles Ages 
50+ Tue. 1/13/26 9am $13/$16 

31604 Hoyt Arboretum 
Hike OR Easy 4.7 miles Ages 

50+ Mon. 1/19/26 9am $13/$16 

31131 Klickitat Trail Hike WA Mod. 6 miles Ages 
50+ Tue. 1/27/26 10am $13/$16 

31615 
Ridgefield 
National Wildlife 
Refuge Trail 

WA Easy 5 miles Ages 
50+ Tue. 2/3/26 9am $13/$16 

31605 Linnton Loop Hike OR Mod. 5.2 miles Ages 
50+ Tue. 2/10/26 9am $13/$16 

31606 Minto Brown 
Island Loop Hike OR Easy 6.8 miles Ages 

50+ Tue. 2/17/26 9am $13/$16 

31607 Lacamas Heritage 
Trail WA Easy 6.7 miles Ages 

50+ Wed. 2/25/26 9am $13/$16 

31616 
Moulton Falls via 
East Fork Lewis 
River Hike 

WA Easy 5.3 miles Ages 
50+ Mon. 3/2/26 9am $13/$16 

31608 
Mitchell Point 
Tunnel-Mosier 
Twin Tunnels 

OR Easy 7 miles Ages 
50+ Tue. 3/10/26 9am $13/$16 

31609 Bayocean Spit 
Loop Hike OR Mod. 7.8 miles Ages 

50+ Tue. 3/17/26 10am $13/$16 

31618 Cougar Trails-Red 
Loop Trail WA Easy 5 miles Ages 

50+ Mon. 3/30/26 9am $13/$16 

31610 
Lake to Lake Trail 
Loop via Lacamas 
Cr. 

WA Mod.  4.8 miles Ages 
50+ Tue. 4/7/26 9am $13/$16 

31611 Weldon Wagon 
Road WA Mod. 5 miles Ages 

50+ Tue. 4/14/26 10am $13/$16 

31612 Dallas Mountain 
Loop Hike WA Mod. 6.9 miles Ages 

50+ Tue. 4/21/26 9am $13/$16 

31613 Lyle Cherry 
Orchard Hike WA Mod. 6.5 miles Ages 

50+ Tue. 4/28/26 10am $13/$16 
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